1980 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE TRACK & FIELD

Championship Meet - 1980
@ Cerritos College

May 24, 1980

100 METERS:
1. Fabian Whymns
2. Deven Lewis

3. Virgil Torrance

4. Danny Pryor
5. Leon Reed

6. Mark Wilson
7. Al Montgomery
8. Thomas Byes

200 METERS:

. Adrian Jones
. Fabian Whymns
Deven Lewis

. Jeff Walker
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Anthony Pitts
400 METERS:

. Peter Harper
- Anthony Smith
San Caesar
David Channel
Jeff Walker
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Jimmy Wilson

800 METERS:

1. John Gray

2. Cary Hardwick
3. Paul Murphy
4. Larry Hand

5. Chris Dole

6. Juan Neucke

1500 METERS:

. Nick Carr

. Burt Shirley
Bill Laird
Jim Luth

Tim Deckert
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Virgil Torrance
Harold Williams

Brent Schaeffer

Steve McCormack

Compton College

Long Beach City College

Long Beach City College

El Camino College

-Long Beach City College

Santa Monica College

Mt. San Antonio College

Los Angeles Southwest College

Pasadena City College
Compton College

Long Beach City College
Compton College

Long Beach City College
Mt. San Antonio College
Santa Ana College

Bakersfield College
Compton College

Long Beach City College
Los Angeles Harbor College
Compton College

Santa Monica College
Cerritos College

Santa Monica College
Long Beach City College
Glendale College

Santa Ana College
Grossmont College

Mt, San Antonio College

Grossmont College

El Camino College
Glendale College

Long Beach City College
Golden West College
Fullerton College

10.48
10.51
10.55
190.71
10.74
10.78
10.84
10.95

20.69
20.95
20.97
21.01
2113
21.42

s s

47.19
47.48

47,51

47.69
47.80
48.30
48.31

1:48.72 (record)
1:50.62
Is51. 22
L5187
1:52.49
1:52.79

35187
3:51.92
3:52.47
3:52.69
3553.92
356,13



5000 METERS:

5
2.
3.
4,
B
5

Mike Landson
Rick Rose
Dennis Hamblin
Art Cendejas
Tay Dulaney
Paul Farina

110 HIGH HURDLES:

-

-

WO -dow b W

. Archie Carter

Daryl Davis
Keith Bell

. Mark Wilson
. Leon Brisco

Stan Longino
Quentin James

. Chris Wimberly
. Joe Knox

Orange Coast College
Grossmont College
Grossmont College
Fullerton College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Santa Monica College

Pasadena City College

Long Beach City College

El Camino College

Santa Monica College

Los Angeles Southwest College
Long Beach City College
Chaffey College

Pasadena City College

East Los Angeles College

14:
14:
:44.17
14:
:54.91

14

14
no

14.
14.
14,
14.
14,
14.
14,
15,
15,

27.83
35.73

47.59

time

46
54
56
66
67
68
83
08
69



400 METER INTERMEDIATE HURDLES:

1.
pas
N
4.
5%
6.

Dwayne Wycoff

- Roman Grubbs

Bernie Holloway
Daryl Davis
Quentin James
Doug Lalicker

400 RELAY:

i

23
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Long Beach City College

Pasadena City College
Santa Ana College

Mt. San Antonio College
Bakersfield College

Los Angeles City College
East Los Angeles College
Grossmont College

1600 RELAY:

i

2
3.
4.
5.
6.

10

o2
T
3.
4.

6.

Mt. San Antonio College

Long Beach City College
Santa Monica College
Pasadena City College
Glendale College

Los Angeles Harbor College

000 METER:

Tim Varley
Alfredo Rosas
Dan Reed

Rick Maples
Joey Gomez
John Black

3,000 STEEPLECHASE:

1.
2.
35
4.
=
6.

Mark LaBonte
Mark Keller
Steve Kirchoff
Carmelo Rios
Glenn Lee
Ruben Haro

LONG JUMP:

. Tony Pitts

Tony Zawinul -

. James Shine

Ernie Fisher

. Terrell Drake

Bernard Adkins

all hand times

Glendale College
Pasadena City College
Long Beach City College
Long Beach City College
Chaffey College
Fullerton College

Leon Reed, Virgil Torrance,
Anthony Perry, Deven Lewis

Burks, Curtis Goss, Bryant
Newbill, Harold Williams

Grossmont College

El Camino College
Riverside City College
Pasadena City College
Fullerton College
Mira Costa College

Saddleback College
Grossmont College
Glendale College

Long Beach City College
Long Beach City College
Trade Tech

Santa Ana College
Pasadena City College
San Diego Mesa College
Santa Ana College
Trade Tech

Santa Monica College

51.4
51.4
51.5
51.7
5241
52.4

39.77 (record)

40.10

-40.86

40.99
41.33
41.44
41.67
41.94

3:09.7 (record)

3:10.12
3:10.51
3:10.56
3:12.37
3:12.24

30:36.6

3023747

30:46.5
30:53.0
30:54.0
31:07.0

9:03.60
9:05.44
9:19.03
9:27.20
Q27457
9:32.05

24=- 7 1/4
24- 1/4
24-
23—
23=-
23~

3/4
1/2
1/2
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HIGH JUMP:

1. Mel Baker

2. Scott Cox
Imad Jamal
Brian Sims
Brad Harris

6. Don Allaman

TRIPLE JUMP:

1. Mark Robbins
2. Ed Kinney

3. Paul Jones

4, Ivory Small

5. Rod Timberlake
6. Mark Herring

Long Beach City College
Glendale Ccllege
Fullerton College
Ventura College

Long Beach City College
Bakersfield College

Long Beach City College
Bakersfield College

Pasadena City College

San Bernardino Valley College
Santa Monica College

San Diego Mesa College

=50
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10
6-10

50=-5
49-10
49~ 0
48-10
48-10
48- 8

1/4
3/4

3/4

3/4



POLE VAULT:

1. David Kenworthy

2. Steve Tully

3. Jeff Conkle
Bob White

5. John Powell

6. David Nations

SHOT PUT:

. Joe Staub

. Vince Brown

. Henry Scarborough
Ken Pole

. Bill Moody

. Pierie Henry

G s Wk

HAMMER THROW:

l. Terry Bauranas
2. Chris Doble

3. Scott Chappell
4. Mike Fritchman
5. Ed Cook

6. Scott Stragler

DISCUS:

1. Jay Kowvar

2. Mark Robinson

3. Matt Gauthier

4. Joe Staub

5. Benry Scarberoush
6. Bob Wilson

JAVELIN:

1. Jim Cavender
2. Louie Romero
3. Mike Scarlett
4. Dan Barton

5. Dirk Lindley
6. Horst Koltzer

”Pasadena Ci

Grossmont College

Long Beach City College
Fullerton College
Glendale College
Grossmont College
Grossmont College

Glendale College

Long Beach City College
Pasadena City College
Grossmont College
Orange Coast College
Trade Tech

Santa Barbara City College

Fullerton College
Moorpark College
Palomar College
Fullerton College

Mt. San Antonio College

Bakersfield College
Long Beach City College
Grossaont College
Glendale Cpllege
Pasadena City College
Golden West College

ty College
College of the Desert
Golden West College
Bakersfield College

Mt. San Antonio College
Cypress College

16~-9 1i/4
16-6
16-0
16-0
15-6
15-6

60-6 (record)
58-9 1/2

57-8

53=3

50-8 3/4

56-8 1/2

136-0
126-0
122-9
219—3
111-0
106-6

174- 1
169-10




Final Men's Competition Team Points

Long Beach City College
Pasadena City College
Grossmont College
Glendale College
Bakersfield College
Compton College

El Camino College

Santa Monica College
Santa Ana College
Fullerton College

Mt., San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Saddleback College
Golden West College
College of the Desert
San Diego Mesa College .
Riverside City College
Los Angeles Harbor College
Victor Valley College
Trade Tech

Chaffey College

Los Angeles Southwest College
Cypress College

Los Angeles City College
Mira Costa College

134
76
66%
54%
35
32
26
25
24
18
18
12
12
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100 METERS:

l. Pam Marshall

2. Vanessa Denniston
3. Jewel Lovelady

4. Aleta Sperling
5. Tina Brown

6. Jennifer Willis
7..0lga Price

8. DeDe Nash

9. Brenda Winston
200 METERS:

1. Pam Marshall

2. Vanessa Denniston
3. DeDe Nash

4. KRate Gaston

5. Jennifer Willis
6. Aleta Sperling
7. Sha Lucas

400 METERS:

1. Vernecia Smith
2. Debbie Wilson
3. Sha Lucas

4. Lynette Wilson
5. Chris Grebisz
6. Beth Melton

800 METERS:

1. Rhonda Patcha
2. Esther Scherzinger
3. Jan Correia

4, Susan Moreno

5. Jackie Little
6. Joan Zulkowski
1500 METERS:

1. Shari Ewing

2. Theresa Haro

3. Tara Slatton

4. Lori Ramirez

5. Marilyn Martin
6. Dale Sprink

3000 METERS:

g 42
2.
AL
4,
5.
6.

Lita Whitman
Theresa Haro
Teresa Ramirez
Carol Adams
Lisa Gonzales
Erin Cushman

WOMEN'S RESULTS

Long Beach City College
Orange Coast College

San Diego Mesa College
Long Beach City College
Los Angeles Harbor College
West Los Angeles College
Los Angeles City College
Cerritos College

Chaffey College

Long Beach City College
Orange Coast College
Cerritos College

San Diego Mesa College
West Los Angeles College
Long Beach City College
Mira Costa College

Cerritos College

El Camino College
Mira Costa College
Bakersfield College
Palomar College
Orange Coast College

Fullerton College
Cypress College
Glendale College
Cerritos College
Orange Coast College
Mira Costa College

Glendale College
Santa Monica College
Grossmont College

. Ventura College

Palomar College
Orange Coast College

Grossmont College
Santa Monica College
San Diego City College
Glendale College
Orange Coast College
Golden West College

11.98w
12.17w
12.18w

S 12.47w

12.49%w
12.61w
12.62w
12.69%w
12.77w

24.00w
24 .57w
25.28w
25.33w
25.55w
25.64w
25,99

54,97 (record)
56.86
56.89
57.34
58.60
60.74

2:12.02
g o
2:14.12
2:14.95
2:15.60
2:18.46

10:11.83 (record)
10:13.14

10:13.31

10:16.60

10:17.89

10:33.,20 (hand time)



100 HIGH HURDLES:

Tina Brown
Rene Felton
Vickie Leach
Liz Carroll
Laura Held
Cheryl Glazier
. Theresa Lofton
. T. Boddie
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Los Angeles Harbor College
Santa Monica College

Los Angeles Valley College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Saddleback College

Mt. San Antonio College
Mira Costa College

14..55
14.65
15.05
15,21
15.30
15.42
15,51
15.70



400 INTERMEDIATE HURDLES:

1. Laura Held
2. Vickie Leach
3. Tina Brown
4, Liz Carroll
5. Yvette Irons
6. Toby Russell

400 RELAY:

1, San Diego Mesa College

2, Cerritos College

3. Orange Coast College

4, Mira Costa College

5. Bakersfield College

6. Los Angeles Harbor College
7. Compton College

1600 RELAY:
1. Cerritos College

Orange Coast College
Glendale College
Ventura College

. Compton College

. El Camino College
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LONG JUMP:

. Vercnica Bell
Jewel Lovelady
Debra Wilford
Debra Dean

Cindy Morrison
Monique VonLutzow
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HIGH JUMP:

. Phyllis Bluntson

. Esther Scherzinger
. Vickie Marquez

. Jean Santen

. Debbie Zuniga
Elaine Taylor

AU W R

Orange Coast College

Los Angeles Valley College
Los Angeles Harbor College
Orange Coast College
Glendale College

Mira Costa College

Beverly Thompson, Jewel
Lovelady, Debbie Wilford,
Katie Gaston

Susan Medina, Susan Moreno,
DeDe Nash, Vernecia Smith

Mt. San Antonio College
San Diego Mesa College
San Diego Mesa College
Long Beach City College
Ventura College

Orange Coast College

El Camino College
Cypress College
Ventura College
Glendale College
Cerritos College
Ventura College

61.94
62.62
63.05
63.97
64,90
65.48

47,68

48.02
48.28
48,78
49,33
49.76
50,00

3:51,11 (record)

3.54.,27
3:54.62
355,37
3:58,21
4:01.70

20~ 0 (record)
19-5

19~ 3 1/2
18="7-1/4

18- 6 1/2

18- 5 3/4
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SHOT PUT:

-

.

Diane Amborn
Pat Shaw
Vicky Gagne
Connie Neal

. Michele Morse

Sylvia Quirk

DISCUS:

-

U oo

. Pat Shaw

Vicky Gagne

Donna Mayhew
Diane Amborn
Chris Wheeler
Monica Silbas

JAVELIN:

-
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Donna Mayhew

. Robin Washington
. Xena Kistler

Sylvia Quirk
Chris Wheeler

. Vicki Utley

College of the Canyons
Orange Coast College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Los Angeles City College
Cerritos College

Palomar College

Orange Coast College

Los Angeles Harbor College
Glendale College

College of the Canyons
Santa Barbara City College

Orange Coast College

Glendale College

West Los Angeles College
Ventura College

Palomar College

Santa Barbara City College
Glendale College

42- 4
41- 3
40- 3

39-10 1/2

39-10

39~ 5 173

127= 5
126- 1
123~ 0
122- 9
12111
17— 8

158=-3
134- 3
132-11
130= 3
127-10
128~ 5

475



Final Women's Competition Team Points

Orange Coast College
Glendale College
Cerritos College

San Diego Mesa College
Los Angeles Harbor College
Long Beach City College
Santa Monica College
Ventura College

El Camino College
Cypress College
Grossmont College

Los Angeles Valley College
College of the Canyons
Mira Costa College

West Los Angeles College
Mt, San Antonio College
Fullerton College
Palomar College

San Diego City College
Bakersfield College

Los Angeles City College
Compton College
Saddleback College
Golden West College

76
49
42
34
33
29
24
23
19
16
16
14
14
12
11
10
10
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